.S. P10	
1/730314	
3/30/2007	Attor

rney Docket No. 8032-1006-1

04-16-2007

COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## DNLY

103395862

Form PTO-1595

To the Honorable Cor.	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Rui ISHIYAMA	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: , NEC Corporation					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Address: 7-1, Shiba 5-chome Minato-ku Tokyo, Japan					
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?  Yes No  /// 73 0 3/ 4					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•					
This document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 30, 2007						
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
Addi	itional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  ਂ 🗵 No					

5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	Customer No. 000466	7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00
	YOUNG & THOMPSON		Enclosed
	Second Floor		□ Charge to Deposit Account
	745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street	8.	Deposit Account No. 25-0120
	Arlington, VA 22202		
	Telephone: 703-521-2297		

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas W. Perkins, #33,027

Acg. No. 50,616 for

March 30, 2007

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)

04/13/2007 MJAMA1 <del>/0</del>0000019 250120 11730314 40.00 DA 01 FC:8021

Y&T March 29, 2007

**PATENT REEL: 019190 FRAME: 0471** 

## ASSIGNMENT

---

**RECORDED: 03/30/2007** 

	WHEREAS, I, Rui ISHI	YAMA of Tokyo,	apan	· 
ha_	ve invented certain new and	useful improvement	s in Pose Estimat	Tou Wethod and Apparat
for	which I am about to make			application for Lett
	, {1/we n	ave made—or am/are a	loout to make)	
Pst	ent of the United States of Ame	rica;		
	AND WHEREAS,NEC	Corporation, 2	1. Shiba 5-chome	}
	Mina	ato-ku, Tokyo, J	apan	is .
desi	rous of acquiring an interest	therein and in the	Letters Patent to 1	oe obtained therefor from
Uni	ted States;			•
	NOW THEREFORE, be it 1	cnown by all whom	it may concern, the	at for and in consideration
			(	One Dollars (\$ 1.00
				••
to _	me in hand paid, the receip	t of which is hereby	acknowledged	
	ASSIGNEE, NEC Corporation the full and exclusive	on .	ight title and inter-	
	lly set forth and described in the		igne, whe, and meare	st in and to the said invention
:	(a) specification prepared and	executed by me	on the 1st	lav of August xx20(
icable ng			•	,
<b>'8</b>	(b) opplication filed on the	caracter day of care		, Serial No.
prep	aratory to obtaining Letters P	atent therefor; said	invention, application	on and Letters Patent to 1
held	and enjoyed by the said _ASSIC	NEE, NEC Corpor	ation	·
for _	their own use and behoof	, and fortheir	legal representativ	ves, to the full and of the ter
	which said Letters Patent are			
	had this assignment and			
	•	_	. mu	
_	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,			•
	okyo, Japan this	<u>1st</u> day o	f August	A.D. 78 2002
•	Witness:		7).	i Ishiyama
	Frankolo Watan	she		intor's full Signature)
	Frantos Water		Rui ISHIY	
<b>L</b>	Stirted here		* <b>-</b>	
		•		
				**

PATENT REEL: 019190 FRAME: 0472